
© Environment agency 2016 All rights reserved

Original survey ..................................Roberts Mapping 2001
Latest updates............................ ..................Phill Batts 2020
Cartography....................Paul Taylor 2016 & Phill Batts 2020
©.....................Copyright..Cleveland Orienteering Klub 2020
Grid reference (bridge) .................................428375,513365

Based on the Ordnance Survey with the permission of the
ControllerHer Majesty's Stationery Office

Possession of this map does not imply right of access for
Orienteering or any other purpose

www.clok.org

© Crown copyright 2016 OS100015287

ISSprOM 2019

0 50m 100m 150m

1 cm represents 50m
Wall

Fence
Hedge

Private area
Water

Out of bounds

Stairway
Building
Canopy

Monument
CCTV post

Pillar
Post

Apparatus
Hard surface
Tree canopy
Open land

Garden
Rough open land
Scattered trees
Undergrowth

Dangerous road

Contour/Slope line
Knolls

Depression
Boulder

Lake
Pond

Drain cover
Thicket

Prominent tree
Small tree

Hedge
Crag

Large path
Small path

Crossable wall
Underpass

2020

Must not be
crossed or entered

Darlington South Park
Scale 1:5,000 Contours 2.5m

1

2

34
5

6

7

8 9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25
26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

3435

36

South Park Darlington VOE 1
Short 4.1 km 55 m
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